ORIGINAL

AUSLEY & MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

227 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
P.0O. BOX 391 (ZiP 32302)
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 3230!
(850) 224-2115 FAX (850) 222-7560

August 13, 2004

HAND DELIVERED
IS 5 ¢
Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director & = é} 2
Division of Commission Clerk rc?_lj — _;\,’
and Administrative Services x;'g% e m
Florida Public Service Commission X Y
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard O S ~ H
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 300!~ ' n D
€ - a &

Re:  Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause
and Generating Performance Incentive Factor
FPSC Docket No. 040001-E1

REQUEST FOR SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT
(CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENTS ATTACHED)

Dear Ms. Bayo:

We submit herewith a single confidential set of Tampa Electric Company's highlighted 423
Forms for the month of June 2004 and request specified confidential treatment of Forms 423-1(a),
423-2, 423-2(a) and 423-2(b). Our request is made pursuant to Section 366.093, Fla. Stat., for the
reasons detailed in the document entitled "Tampa Electric Company's Request for Specified
Confidential Treatment", which document was filed under separate cover (copy enclosed). The
sensitive information contained in these forms has been highlighted in yellow.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this
letter and returning same to this writer.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

Sincerely,
RECEIVED & FILED /3 _ O
s o~ WARNED

EPSC-BURBAU OF RECORDS James D. Beasley

JDB/pp
Enclosures

cc: All Parties of Record (w/o enc.)

DOCUMUNT
UB8LI| a3z
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

NUMBER-DATE
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FPSC Form 423-1

1. Rebortingi Month: June Year: 2004

2. Réporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

el
=
=
Ll
(]
==—line
I-'L"No‘ Plant Name
Z(a) » (b)
@ Polk
; _ Polk
3 Polk
4. Patk
5. Polk
6 Polk
7 Polk
8. Polk
9. Polk
10. Polk
1. Polk
12. Polk
13. Polk
14. Polk
15. Polk
16. Polk
17. Polk
18. Big Bend
19. Big Bend
20. Big Bend
21. Big Bend
22. Big Bend
23. Big Bend
24. Big Bend
25. Big Bend

* No analysis Taken
FPSC FORM 423-1 (2/87)

Supplier Name

(c)

BP/ Polk
BP/ Polk
BP/ Polk
BP/ Polk
BP/ Polk
BP/ Polk
BP/ Polk
BP/ Polk
BP/ Polk
BP/ Polk
BP/ Polk
BP/ Polk
BP/ Polk
BP/ Polk
BP/ Polk
BP/ Polk
BP/ Polk
BP/Big Bend
BP/Big Bend
BP/Big Bend
BP/Big Bend
BP/Big Bend
BP/Big Bend
BP/Big Bend
BP/Big Bend

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
~ ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

Shipping
Point’
(d)

Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa
Tampa

(813) - 228 - 1609

Purchase
Type
(e)
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
mTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report:

7

3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller

e

5. Date Completed: August 16, 2004

Delivery Delivery
Location Date
® {(9)
Polk 06/01/04
Polk * 06/02/04
Poalk 06/03/04
Polk 06/04/04
Polk 06/05/04
Polk 06/06/04
Polk 06/07104
Polk 06/08/04
Polk 06/09/04
Polk 06/10/04
Polk 06/11/04
Polk 06/12/04
Polk 06/13/04
Polk 06/14/04
Polk 06/15/04
Polk 06/16/03
Poalk 06/18/04
Big Bend 06/02/04
Big Bend 06/03/04
Big Bend 06/12/04
Big Bend 06/13/04
Big Bend 06/14/04
Big Bend 06/15/04
Big Bend 06/16/04
Big Bend 06/17/04

DECLASSIFIE!

Type
Qil
(h)

FO2
Fo2
F02
F02
F02
F02
F02
F02
F02
F02
F02
Fo2
F02
F0O2
F02
F02
FO2
F02
F02
F02
F02
F02
F02
FO2
F02

Sulfur

Content

%
0}

*

* *» * * * @ * @ * * *

»

* & * & x * & 3

»

7 Jgffre; Chronistér, Assistant Controller

BTU
Content
(BTU/Gal)
)]

*
L]

*

»

* & @ * % O ¥

® @ * ¥ * & & * 6 & & » 0o o

Volume
{Bbis)
K
1,250.52
2,127.60
1,772.29
2,295.79
540.24
1,087.90
1,078.98
1,069.17
1,421.88
3,006.03
2,130.98
176.38
725.19
1,062.36
2,486.43
1,279.31
1,258.02
538.93
352.21
533.55
352.55
1,247.00
1,062.36
359.55
885.48

884 AUGIZ g
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

i
i

~
"
C

Delivered
Price
($/Bbl)

()]
$48.1201
$45.8939
$45.2009
$44.7809
$44.7807
$44.7812
$45.0538
$43.9408
$44.7600
$45.5999
$45.5999
$45.6002
$45.6000
$44.7599
$44.5499
$44.9072
$46.7131
$45.0538
$44.5295
$44.8858
$44.8857
$43.8779
$43.7518
$44.1507
$46.0408



T

FPSC Form 423-1

1. Reborting‘ Month: June Year: 2004

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Eiectric Company

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
(813) - 228 - 1609

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report; -~
Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller

5. Date Completed: August 16, 2004

Sulfur BTU
Line Shipping Purchase Delivery Delivery Type Content Content Volume
No. Plant Name Supplier Name Point Type Location Date Qil % (BTU/Gal) (Bbls)
{a) (b) (©) (d) (e) ® (9) (h 0] ) (k)
26. Big Bend BP/Big Bend Tampa MTC Big Bend 06/18/04 FO2 > * 1,056.93
27. Big Bend BP/Big Bend Tampa MTC Big Bend 06/19/04 FO2 * * 721.48
28. Big Bend BP/Big Bend Tampa MTC Big Bend 06/20/04 F02 * * 180.67
29. Big Bend BP/Big Bend Tampa MTC Big Bend 06/21/04 F02 > * 2,484.36
30. Big Bend BP/Big Bend Tampa MTC Big Bend 06/22/04 F02 * o 1,939.02
31. Big Bend BP/Big Bend Tampa MTC Big Bend 06/23/04 FO2 * * 2,493.16
32. Big Bend BP/Big Bend Tampa MTC Big Bend 06/24/04 F02 * * 2,302.43
33 Big Bend BP/Big Bend Tampa MTC Big Bend 06/25/04 FO2 * * 885.76
34, Big Bend BP/Big Bend Tampa MTC Big Bend 06/26/04 F02 * * 905.74
35. Big Bend BP/BigBend ____ Tampa _MIC — ___ BigBend 06/28/04 FO2 * > 884.31
36. Phillips BP/Phillips Tampa MTC Phillips 06/18/04 F02 * * 528.35
37. Phillips Transmontaigne Tampa MTC Phillips 06/02/04 F06 ¢ * 1,082.69
38. Phillips Transmontaigne Tampa MTC Phillips 06/03/04 F06 * * 1,088.02
39. Phillips Transmontaigne Tampa MTC Phillips 06/04./04 F06 * * 76717
40. Phillips Transmontaigne Tampa MTC Phillips 06/07/04 F06 * * 459.72
41. Phillips Transmontaigne Tampa MTC Phillips 06/08/04 F06 ¢ * 772.99
42. Phillips Transmontaigne Tampa MTC Phillips 06/09/04 Fo06 o * 933.74
43. Phillips Transmontaigne Tampa MTC Phillips 06/10/04 F06 * * 1,403.63
44, Philiips Transmontaigne Tampa MTC Phillips 06/11/04 FO6 * * 944.41
45, Philiips Transmontaigne Tampa MTC Phillips 06/14/04 F06 * * 929.57
46. Philiips Transmontaigne Tampa MTC Phillips 06/15/04 F06 * * 1,718.04
47, Philiips Transmontaigne Tampa MTC Phillips 06/16/04 Fo6 * o 1,725.69
48, Phillips Transmontaigne Tampa MTC Phillips 06/17/04 FO6 * * 1,096.21
49, Phillips Transmontaigne Tampa MTC Phillips 06/18/04 FO6 * * 960.33
50. Phillips Transmontaigne Tampa MTC Phillips 06/21/04 F06 * * 770.69

* No analysis Taken

FPSC FORM 423-1 (2/87)

DECLASSIFIE

Page 2 of 3

Delivered

Price
($/Bbl)

U]
$45.8100
$45.8098
$45.8091
$44.4449
$45.4950
$44.7391
$45.7049
$45.3271
$45.3269
$43.6878
$46.8648
$34.4499
$34.4490
$34.4490
$33.7800
$33.7800
$33.7800
$33.7800
$33.7800
$32.4250
$32.4250
$32.4250
$32.4250
$32.4250
$31.6620



FPSC Form 423-1

i

1. Reborting Month: June Year: 2004

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

Line

No.  Plant Name Supplier Name

(a) (b) ()
51. Phillips Transmontaigne
52. Phillips Transmontaigne
53. Phillips Transmontaigne
54. Phillips Transmontaigne
55. Phillips Transmontaigne
56. Phillips Transmontaigne
57. Phillips Transmontaigne

* No analysis Taken
FPSC FORM 423-1 (2/87)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS .
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller

(813) - 228 - 1609
4. Signature of Official Submitting Repo:/') /Mj

77 )dfirey Chronister, Assistant Controller

5. Date Completed: August 16, 2004

Sulfur BTU

Shipping Purchase Delivery Delivery Type Content Content
Point Type Lbcation Date Oit % (BTU/Gal)
(d) {e) M (9) (h) 0] )]
Tampa MTC Phillips 06/22/04 F0o6 ¢ "
Tampa MTC Phillips 06/23/04 F06 ¢ ¢
Tampa MTC Phillips 06/24/04 Fo6 * ¢
Tampa MTC Phillips 06/25/04 F06 ¢ *
Tampa MTC Phillips 06/28/04 F06 ¢ ' *
Tampa MTC Phillips 06/29/04 F06 v ¢
Tampa MTC Phillips 06/30/04 F06 * *

Page 3 of 3

Delivered
Price
($/Bbl)

0
$31.6620
$31.6620
$31.6620
$31.6620
$31.2140
$31.2140
$31.2140



FPSC Eorm 423-1(a)

[

1. Reporting Month: June Year: 2004

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
(813) - 228 - 1609

4, Signature of Official Submitting Report;

e o7
=

5. Date Completed: August 16, 2004

. invoice Invoice
Line Plant Delivery Delivery Type Volume Price Amount
No Name Supplier Name Location Date Oil ~ (Bbls) ($/Bbl) $
(a) (b) (©) (d) (o) U} © ) 0]
1. Polk BP/ Polk Polk 06/01/04 Fo2 1,250.52 $48.1201 60,175.14
2. Polk - BP/ Polk Polk 06/02/04 Fo2 2,127.60 $45.8939 97,643.79
3. Polk BP/ Polk Polk 06/03/04 F02 1,772.29 $45.2009 80,109.03
4. Polk BP/ Polk Polk 06/04/04 F02 229579 $44.7809 102,807.52
5. Polk BP/ Polk Polk 06/05/04 F02 540,24 $44.7807 24,192.33
6. Polk BP/ Polk Polk 06/06/04 Fo2 1,087.90 $44.7812 48,717.42
7. Polk BP/ Polk Polk 06/07/04 Fo2 1,078.98 $45.0538 48,612.17
8. Polk BP/ Polk Polk 06/08/04 F02 1,069.17 $43.9408 46,980.20
9. Polk BP/ Polk Polk 06/09/04 Fo2 1,421.88 $44.7600 63,643.32
10. Palk BP/ Polk Polk 06/10/04 Fo2 3,006.03. $45.5999 137,074.57
11. Polk BP/ Polk Polk 06/11/04 F02 2,130.98 $45.5999 97,172.42
12. Polk BP/ Polk Polk 06/12/04 F02 176.38 $45.6002 8,042.97
13. Polk BP/ Polk Poik 06/13/04 F02 725,19 $45.6000 33,068.66
14. Polk BP/ Poltk Polk 06/14/04 Fo2 1,062.36 $44.7599 47,551.09
15. Polk BP/ Polk Polk 06/15/04 F02 2,486.43 $44.5499 110,770.26
16. Poik BP/ Polk Polk 06/16/03 Fo2 1,279.31 $44.9072 57,450.20
17. Polk BP/ Polk Polk 06/18/04 Fo2 1,258.02 $46.7131 58,766.03
18. Big Bend BP/Big Bend Big Bend 06/02/04 F02 538.93 $45.0538 24,280.86
19. Big Bend BP/Big Bend Big Bend 06/03/04 Fo2 352.21 $44.5295 15,683.73
20. Big Bend BP/Big Bend Big Bend 06/12/04 Fo02 533.565 $44.8858 23,948.82
21. Big Bend BP/Big Bend Big Bend 06/13/04 F02 35255 $44.8857 15,824.44
22. Big Bend BP/Big Bend Big Bend 06/14/04 Fo2 1,247.00 $43.8779 54,715.79
23. Big Bend BP/Big Bend Big Bend 06/15/04 Fo2 1,062.36 $43.7518 46,480.17
24. Big Bend BP/Big Bend Big Bend 06/16/04 F02 35955 $44.1507 15,874.39
25. Big Bend BP/Big Bend Big Bend 06/17/04 F02 885.48 $46.0408 40,768.17

* No analysis Taken

FPSC FORM 423-1(a) (2/87)

DEGLASSIFIED

Discount

$

$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000

( J J&ffe;lﬁhro

Net
Amount

60,175.14
97,643.79
80,109.03

102,807.52
24,192.33
48,717.42
48,612.17
46,980.20
63,643.32

13707457
97,172.42

8,042.97
33,068.66
47,551.09

110,770.26
57,450.20
58,766.03
24,280.86
15,683.73
23,948 .82
15,824.44
54,715.79
46,480.17
15,874.39
40,768.17

nisfgr, Assistant Controllgr

Net
Price
{$/Bbi)
o
$48.1201
$45.8939
$45.2009
$44.7809
$44.7807
$44.7812
$45.0538
$43.9408
$44.7600
$45.5999
$45.5999
$45.6002
$45.6000
$44.7599
$44.5499
$44.9072
$46.7131
$45.0538
$44.5295
$44.8858
$44.8857
$43.8779
$43.7518
$44.1507
$46.0408

Quality

Adjust.

(3$/Bbl)

(m)

$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$6.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000

Effective
Purchase
Price
($/Bbi)
n)
$48.1201
$45.8939
$45.2009
$44.7809
$44.7807
$44.7812
$45.0538
$43.9408
$44.7600
$45.5999
$45.5999
$45.6002
$45.6000
$44.7599
$44.5499
$44.9072
$46.7131
$45.0538
$44.5295
$44.8858
$44.8857
$43.8779
$43.7518
$44.1507
$46.0408

Transport
to

Terminal

($/Bbl)
(o)

$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$9.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000

Add'l
Transport
Charges
($/Bbl)
[19]

$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000

Page 10of 3

Other
Charges
($/Bbi)
(@

$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000

Delivered
Price
($/Bbl)

0}
$48.1201
$45.8939
$45.2009
$44.7809
$44.7807
$44.7812
$45.0538
$43.9408
$44.7600
$45.5999
$45.5999
$45.6002
$45.6000
$44.7599
$44.5499
$44.9072
$46.7131
$45.0538
$44.5295
$44.8858
$44.8857
$43.8779
$43.7518
$44.1507
$46.0408
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** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

FPSC Fortn 423-1(a) Page 303
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES .
1. Reporting Month: June Year: 2004 3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company (813) - 228 - 1609 / s
4. Signature of Official Submitting Report;__~ / / L
U Z Jél’frey Chronister, Assistant Controller
5. Date Completed: August 16, 2004
Effective  Transport Add'l
Invoice Invoice Net Net Quality Purchase to Transport  Other Delivered
Line Plant Delivery Delivery Type Volume Price Amount Discount Amount Price Adjust. Price Terminal Charges Charges Price
No. Name Supplier Name Location Date Oil (Bbls) ($/8bl) $ $ $ ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) {$/Bbl) ($/Bbl)
@ () © @ (e) ® @ ®) @) 0] ® 0 (m) Q) (@ ® @ ®
51. Phillips Transmontaigne  Phillips 06/22/04 Fo6 64457 $31.6620 20,408.38  $0.0000 20,408.38  $31.6620 $0.0000 $31.6620 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $31.6620
52. Phillips Transmontaigne  Phillips 06/23/04 Fo6 796.61 $31.6620 2522226  $0.0000 25222.26  $31.6620 $0.0000 $31.6620  $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $31.6620
53. Phillips Transmontaigne  Phillips 06/24/04 F06 962.76 $31.6620 30,482.91 $0.0000 30,482.91  $31.6620 $0.0000 $31.6620 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $31.6620
64, Phillips Transmontaigne  Phillips 06/25/04 F06 48432 $31.6620 15,334.54  $0.0000 1533454  $31.6620 $0.0000 $31.6620 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $31.6620
55. Phillips Transmontaigne  Phillips 06/28/04 F06 62019 $31.2140 19,358.62  $0.0000 19,358.62  $31.2140 $0.0000 $31.2140 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $31.2140
56. Phillips Transmontaigne  Phillips 06/29/04 F06 471.64 - $31.2140 14,721.78  $0.0000 14,721.78  $31.2140 $0.0000 $31.2140 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $31.2140
57. Phillips Transmontaigne  Phillips 06/30/04 F06 15495 $31.2140 4,836.61  $0.0000 483661 $31.2140 $0.0000 $31.2140 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $31.2140

* No analysis Taken
FPSC FORM 423-1(a) (2/87)

DECLASSIFIED




Page 1 of 1

FPSC.Form 423-1(b)
: : MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS OiL DELIVERIES

3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company (813) - 228 - 1609 \, s \ 7
- e
4, Signature of Official Submitting Report: . x e sl

/.\m\ 7 Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller

1. Reporting Month:  June Year: 2004

5. Date Completed: August 16, 2004

New
Form Original old Delivered
Line Month Plant Line Volume Form Column Old New Price
No. Reported Name Supplier Number (Bbls) No. Designator & Title Value Value ($/Bbls) Reason for Revision
(@) (®) © () (e) ® () ) 0] 1) LY U]
1. None

DECLASSIFIED



** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

FPSC Form 423-2
B T MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
X ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

4, Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
1. Reporting Month: June Year: 2004 (813) 228 - 1609

N7 7
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting Form: M
/Jéf(@y 6hronister, Assistant Controller
3. Plant Name: TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Big Bend Station (1) 6. Date Completed: August 16, 2004
As Received Coal Quality
Effective Total Delivered
. Purchase Transport Price Transfer Suifur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line : Mine Purchase  Transport Price Charges Facility Content Content Content Content
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) % (BTUNDb) % %
(a) () (©) (d) (e) .0 (9) (h) ® 0 (k) 0 (m)
1. Zeigler Coal 10,1L,145,157 LTC RB 82,240.20 $40.950 $7.830 $48.780 3.03 11,012 8.61 13.69
2. Dodge Hill Mining 9,KY,225 LTC RB 34,365.20 $30.232 $7.340 $37.572 245 12,717 8.52 6.77
3.  Synthetic American Fuel 10, IL,165 LTC RB 42,698.20 $25.844 $7.400 $33.244 2.86 12,097 8.93 8.92
4.  American Coal 4,0H, 13 S RB 27,038.82 $25.250 $11.570 $36.820 454 12,612 8.90 5.87
5.  Daodge Hill Mining 9,KY,225 LTC RB 18,533.40 $29.951 $7.340 $37.291 242 12,809 8.20 6.72
6.  Dodge Hill Mining 9,KY,225 LTC RB 8,517.80 $29.732 $7.840 $37.572 3.25 11,566 782 1256
7. Dodge Hill Mining 9,KY,225 LTC RB 5,211.60 $29.451 $7.840 $37.291 3.18 11,658 7.92 1212
8.  American Coal 10,iL,165 ' LTC RB 9,107.00 $29.560 $6.500 $36.060 1.00 12,101 6.30 11.76
9.  Synthetic American Fuel 10, IL,165 LTC RB 19,278.60 $29.410 $7.400 $36.810 285 12,043 9.02 9.25
10. No. 1 Contractors 9,KY,107 S RB 30,956.50 $24.430 $7.330 $31.760 4.46 11,501 1277 8.1

(1) As TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Big Bend Station but could ultimately be delivered to Polk Station.

DEGLASSIFIE

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)
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** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

FPSC Form 423-2(a)
! , MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION
4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submiitted on this Form: Jefirey Chronister, Assistant Controller
1. Reporting Month: June Year: 2004 (813) - 228 - 1609
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting Form;
W Chi'onlster Assistant Controller
3. Plant Name: TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Big Bend Station (1) 6. Date Completed: August 16, 2004
Retro-
F.0.B.(2) Sharthaul Orliginal active Quality Effective
B Mine & Loading invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (3/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
(a) (b) (©) (@ (e) _® (9 ) M 0] (0 U]
1. Zéigler Coal 10,1L,145,157 LTC 82,240.20 N/A $0.000 $40.950 $0.000 $40.950 $0.000 $40.950
2. Dodge Hiit Mining 9,KY,225 LTC 34,365.20 N/A $0.000 $28.960 $0.000 $28.960 $1.272 $30.232
3. Synthetic American Fuel 10, IL,165 LTC 42,698.20 N/A $0.000 $26.000 ($0.156) $25.844 $0.000 $25.844
4.  American Coal 4,0H, 13 S 27,038.82 N/A $0.000 $25.250 $0.000 - $25.250 $0.000 $25.250
5. Dodge Hill Mining 9,KY, 225 LTC 18,533.40 N/A $0.000 $28.470 $0.000 $28.470 $1.481 $29.951
6.  Dodge Hill Mining 9,KY,225 LTC 8,517.80 N/A $0.000 $28.460 $0.000 $28.460 $1.272 $29.732
7. Dodge Hill Mining 9 KY,225 LTC 5,211.60 N/A $0.000 $27.970 $0.000 $27.970 $1.481 $29.451
8.  American Coal 10,IL,165 - LTC 9,107.00 N/A $0.000 $29.560 $0.000 $29.560 $0.000 $29.560
9. Synthetic American Fuef 10, IL,165 LTC 19,278.60 N/A $0.000 $29.410 $0.000 $29.410 $0.000 $29.410
10. No. 1 Contractors 9,KY,107 S 30,956.50  N/A $0.000 $25.050 $0.000 $25.050 ($0.620) $24.430

(1) As TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Big Bend Station but could ultimately be delivered to Polk Station.
(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.0.B. shipping point or F.O.B. destination.

DECLASSIFIED CONFIDENTIAL




** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

FPSC Form 423-2(b)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

1. Reporting Month: June Year: 2004
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Big Bend Station (1)

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronisler, Assistant Controlier

(813) 228 - 1609 o 7
5. Signature of Official Submitting Form; s L

g <
Agfiye§ Ehfonister, Assistant Controller
6. Date Completed: August 16, 2004

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges
@) Add'l Total  Delivered
Effective  Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- Price
- Trans- Purchase & Loading  Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Transfer
Line ' Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Facility
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
@@ ) © (d) (e) U] @ M ® (0] (0] ® (m) ) () ® @
1. Zeigler Coal 10,1L,145,157 Randolph & Perry Cnty, IL RB 82,240.20 $40.950  $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $7.830 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $7.830  $48.780
2. Dodge Hill Mining 9 KY 225 Union Caty, KY RB 34,365.20 $30.232 . $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $7.340 $0.000 $0.000 -$0.000 $0.000 $7.340 $37.572
3. Synthetic American Fuel 10, IL,165 Saline Cnty, IL RB 42,698.20 $25.844 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $7.400 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $7.400 $33.244
4. American Coal 4,0H, 13 Belmont Caty, Ohio RB 27,038.82 $25.250 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $11570 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $11.570 $36.820
5. Dodge Hill Mining 9,KY,225 Union Cnty, KY RB 18,533.40 $29.951 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $7.340 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $7.340 $37.291
6. Dodge Hill Mining 9,KY 225 Union Cnty, KY RB 8,517.80 $29.732 $0.000  $0.000 $0.000  $7.840 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $7.840 $37.572
7. Dodge Hill Mining 9,KY,225 Union Caty, KY RB 5,211.60 $29.451 $0.000  $0.000 $0.000 $7.840 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $7.840 $37.291
8. American Coal 10,IL,165 Saline Caly., IL RB 9,107.00 $29.560 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $6.500 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $6.500 $36.060
9. Synthetic American Fuel 10, iL,165 Saline Cnly, IL RB 19,278.60 $29.410 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $7.400 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $7.400 $36.810
10. No. 1 Contractors 9,KY,107 Hopkins Cnty, KY RB 30,956.50 $24.430 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $7.330 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $7.330 $31.760

(1) As TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facilily is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Big Bend Station but could uitimately be delivered to Polk Station.

(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.O.B. shipping point or F.O.B. destination.
FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/87)

DEC)
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** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

FPSC Form 423-2

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY
4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
1. Reporting Month: June Year: 2004 (813) 228 - 1609 ) N :
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting Fo R,
t.éfcﬁrﬂnister, Assistant Controller
3. Plant Name: TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Polk Station (1) 6. Date Completed: August 16, 2004
As Received Coal Quality
) Effective Total Delivered
Purchase Transport Price Transfer Sulfur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line Mine Purchase  Transport Price Charges Facility Content Content Content Content
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode ~ Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) % (BTUADb) % %
(@ (b) (0) @ (©) U] (0 () U] )] ® U] (m)
1. SSM Petcoke N/A S RB 26,224.84 . $11.250 $2.750 $14.000 452 13,904 0.38 8.76
2. Alliance Coal N/A S RB 9,931.50 $40.000 $7.820 $47.820 0.85 11,108 967 1407

(1) As TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Polk Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station.

DECLASSIFIE!

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)

CONFIDENTIAL
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FPSC

1. Reporting Month: June Year: 2004

Form 422'5-2(3)

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Poli Station (1)

** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL ™

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data

Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controlier

P v =~

(813) - 228 - 1609

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form:

Je re)/’ Chronister, Assistant Controller

6. Date Completed: August 16, 2004

Retro-
F.0.B.(2) Shorthaul Original active Quality Effective
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons (3/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
@) ®) © (d) (® ) @ D) ® ) () 10}
1. SSM Petcoke N/A S 26,224.84 N/A $0.000 $11.250 $0.000 $11.250 $0.000 $11.250
2. Alliance Coal N/A S 9,931.50 N/A $0.000 $40.000 $0.000 $40.000 $0.000 $40.000

(1) As TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from

suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Polk Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bénd Station

(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.O.B. shipping point or F.O.B. destination.

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/87)

nEcIASS'F l[n CONFIDENTIAL



FPSC Form 423-2(b)

1. Reporting Month: June Year: 2004
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Polk Station (1)

** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data

Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
(813) 228 - 1609

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form;,

6. Date Completed: August 16, 2004

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/87)

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges
2) Add'l Totat  Delivered
Effective  Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean  Other Other Transpor-  Price
Trans- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related fation Transfer
Line Mine Shipping port - Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Facility
No. * Supplier Name Lacation Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) $/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (§/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
@ (b) ©) @ e) ® @ ) (0] 0] (Y U] (m) ) (0) ® @
1. SSMPetcoke N/A Davant, La. RB 26,224.84 $11.250 '$0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $2.750 $0.000  $0.000 '$0.000 $0.000 $2.750  $14.000
2. Aliiance Coal N/A Davant, La. RB

9,931.50 $40.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $7.820 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $7.820 $47.820

(1) As TECO Buik Terminal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Polk Station but could uliimately be delivered to Big Bend Station.

ECH

SSIFIED

CONFIDENTIAL



** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

FPSC Form 423-2
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY
4, Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
1. Reporting Month: June Year: 2004 (813) 228 - 1609 ’
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting Fol ] //%
rol isté/r, Assistant Controller
3. Plant Name: Big Bend Station . 6. Date Completed: August 16, 2004
As Received Coal Quality
Effective Total
. Purchase Transport FOB Plant Sulfur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line ’ Mine Purchase  Transport Price Charges Price Content Content Content Content
No.  Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons (3/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) % (BTU/b) % %
(a) (b) {©) (d) (e) (] A9 (hy M 0 LY ( {m)
1. Transfer Facility N/A N/A oB 452,368.00 $40.105 $12.503 $52.608 292 11,568 8.83 11.57
2. Beneficiated Coal N/A S oB 2,756.25 $14.337 $3.450 $17.787 1.33 4,216 39.00 3020
3. TCP Petcoke N/A S oB 30,045.64 $13.440 $11.370 $24.810 6.90 14,391 0.20 6.40

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)

ECLASSIFIED

CONFIDENTIAL



[

FPSC Form 423-2(a)

1. Reporting Month: June Year: 2004
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: Big Bend Station

** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE iINFORMATION -

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
(813) 228 - 1609 /

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form:__ | /

7 Jeffey 6hronister, Assistant Controller

6. Date Completed: August 16, 2004

Retro-
F.OB. Shorthaul Original active Quality Effective
. Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (3/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
(@) (b) © C) (e) ® (@ ) 0] @ U] 0]
1. Transter Facility N/A N/A 452,368.00 N/A $0.000 $40.105 $0.000 $40.105 $0.000 $40.105
2. Beneficiated Coal N/A S 2,756.25 N/A $0.000 $14.337 $0.000 -$14.337 $0.000 $14.337
3. TCP Petcoke N/A S 30,045.64 N/A $0.000 $13.440 $0.000 $13.440 $0.000 $13.440

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/87)

“Ec :

ASSIFIED CONFIDENTIAL
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** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

FPSC Form 423-2
: MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submiitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller

1. Reporting Month: June Year: 2004 (813) 228 - 1609 . »
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting Form;, ///
Je nistef Assistant Controller

3. Plant Name: Polk Station 6. Date Completed: August 16, 200.

As Received Coal Quality

Effective Total
Purchase Transport FOB Plant Sulfur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line Mine Purchase  Transport Price Charges Price Content Content Content Content
No.  Supplier Name Location Type Mode * Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) % (BTUNb) % %
@) (b) () (@ (e) ® (9) (h) ® 0 () U (m)
1. Transfer facility N/A N/A OB 64,897.00 © $24.395 $15.754 $40.149 307 13,164 3.07 9.18

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)

CONFIDENTIA



“

FPSC Form 423-2(a)

1. Reporting Month: June Year: 2004
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: Polk Station

** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller

(813) 228 - 1609

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form;_-~

6. Date Completed: August 16, 2004

W~

ron‘léter, Assistant Controller

Retro-
F.O.B. Shorthaul Original active Quality Effective
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No. ) Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
(@) (b) © (@ () ® @ ™) 0] 0 LY U]
1. Transfer facility N/A N/A 64,897.00 N/A $0.000 $24.395 $0.000 $24.395 $0.000 $24.395

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/87)

DECLASSIFIED

CONFIDENTIAL



FPSC yForm 423-2(b) ** SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL **

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

1. Reporting Month: June Year: 2004 4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company (813) 228 - 1609 / ;

3. Plant Name: Polk Station (1) §. Signature of Official Submitting Form: 4 /

zﬁffy éhﬁsnisté'r, Assistant Controller
6. Date Completed: August 16, 2004

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges
Add’l Total
- Effective  Shorthaul Other River  Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor-
' Trans- Purchase & Loading  Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation FOB Plant

Line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(a) (b) © @ (e) (U] @ Q) 0} 0} k) (U] (m) m () ® @

1. Transfer facility N/A Davant, La. oB 64,897.00 $24.395 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $12.484 $0.000 $3.270 $15.754 $40.149

(1) The Ocean Barge Rate ($/Ton) reported in column (m) includes terminal charges incurred at TECO Bulk Terminal and ocean shipping charges.

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/87)

CONFIDENTIAL



FPSC Form 423-2(c)

1. Reporting Month: June Year: 2004

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

Page 1 of 1

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERED

3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
(813) 228 - 1609

4. Signature of Officiai Submitting Report:

5. Date Completed: August 16, 2004
' Delivered
Form Intended Original ol Price Transfer
Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Facility Reason for
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number Tons No. Designator & Title Value Value ($/Ton) Revision
(@) (b) (c) (d) (e) U] @ ) @ 0] LY 0} (m)
1. March 2004 Transfer Big Bend No. 1 Contractors 10. 16,594.50 423-2(a) Col. (i), Retro-active Price Adjustments ($/Ton)  $0.000 $0.500 $32.340 J Price Adjustment
Facility
2. April 2004 Transfer Big Bend No. 1 Contractors 10. 22,557.10  423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.000 (30.060) $31.820 ./ Quality Adjustment
: Facility
3. April 2004 Transtes Big Bend No. 1 Contractors 10. 22,557.10  423-2(a) Cal. (i), Retro-active Price Adjustments ($/Ton)  $0.000 $0.500 $32.320 ‘/ Price Adjustment
Facility
4.  May 2004 Transfer Big Bend Dodge Hill 10. 1,575.20 4232(c) { Col. (l), Delivered Price Transfer Facility ($/Ton) $37.940 $36.900 $36.900 J Price Adjustment
. Facility .
5. May 2004 Transfer Big Bend Dodge Hill 12. 3,669.80  423-2(c) { Cal. (1), Delivered Price Transfer Facility ($/Ton) $38.529 $37.489 $37.489 Price Adjustment
Facility
6. May 2004 Transfer Big Bend Zeigler 8. 88,071.90  423-2(c) | Col. (l), Delivered Price Transfer Facility ($/Ton)  $45.383 $48.048 $48.048 / Price Adjustment
Facility
7. May 2004 Transfer Big Bend Zelgler 13. 87,741.90  423-2(c) | Col. (1), Delivered Price Transfer Facility (§/Ton) $45.386 $48.051 $48.051 Price Adjustment
Facility
8. May 2004 Transfer Big Bend No. 1 Contractors 10. 15,300.00 423-2(a) Col. (i), Retro-active Price Adjustments {$/Ton)  $0.000 $0.276 $32.380 ,’ Price Adjustment
Facility R
9. May 2004 Transfer Big Bend No. 1 Contractors 10. 15,300.00 423-2(a) Cal. (k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.000 ($1.340) $31.040 ‘/ Quality Adjustment
Facility
10. May 2004 Transfer Palk SSM Petcoke 1. 44,406.94 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.000 ($0.164) $13.836 ,/ Quality Adjustment
Facility

DECLASSIFIE



